

Monday, October 10th, 2022

Workshop Meeting Start @ 6:00 PM / Voting Meeting Start @ 7:00 PM

Call Meeting to Order / Moment of Silence / Pledge of Allegiance / Roll Call of Council

Public Comment on Listed Motions

- 1. Administration (Councilperson Freshwater)
 - a. MOTION to approve the Minutes from the Council Meeting on and September 12th, 2022.
 - b. MOTION to permit the Borough Manager to execute an eighteen (18) month agreement between Kinect Energy, Inc., and the Borough of Carnegie to purchase Natural Gas Service for the Borough Building and Borough owned property/facilities (Snyder Brothers, Inc.).
- 2. Finance (Councilperson Mullins)
 - a) MOTION to approve the October 2022 Bill List and Bill List Addendum.
- 3. Public Works (Councilperson D'Loss)
- 4. Public Safety (Councilperson Demko)
 - a) MOTION to adopt Resolution No. 2022-27, a resolution of the Borough of Carnegie establishing Chapter 15, Part 2, Section 209 of the Borough Code of Ordinances creating a handicapped parking space near 546 Boquet Street (103-S-358).
- 5. Code Enforcement and Community Development (Councilperson DiPietro)
 - a) MOTION to approve Resolution No. 2022-28, a Resolution of the Borough of Carnegie, Allegheny County, confirming that the Borough of Carnegie has submitted a Community Development Block Grant application through the Char-West COG to the Allegheny County Department of Economic Development in the amount of \$55,935.00 for the Carnegie Borough Storm Drain Improvement Project (Catch Basins).
 - b) MOTION to approve Resolution No. 2022-29, a Resolution of the Borough of Carnegie, Allegheny County, confirming that the Borough of Carnegie has submitted a Community Development Block Grant application through the Char-West COG to the Allegheny County Department of Economic Development in the amount of \$85,000.00 for the Carnegie Borough Demolition Project.
 - c) MOTION to approve Resolution No. 2022-30, a Resolution of the Borough of Carnegie declaring that several dilapidated and vacant structures individually and collectively in the Borough of Carnegie constitute blighted property as defined by the Urban Redevelopment Law.

- d) MOTION to approve the application of Mr. Cecil Smith for the lot subdivision application submitted for 1 Swallow Hill Road as recommended by the Planning Commission on September 27, 2022.
 - A. Lot and Block 65-H-68
- e) MOTION to approve the application of Mr. Ryan Burcham for the lot consolidation application submitted for 924 Kennedy Street as recommended by the Planning Commission on September 27, 2022
 - A. Lot and Blocks 102-H-4 and 102-H-2
- 6. Committee Reports
 - A. Administration
 - **B.** Finance
 - C. Code Enforcement and Community Development
 - D. Public Works
 - E. Public Safety and Fire Dept. / EMS Report
 - F. President's Report
- 7. Manager's Report
- 8. Mayor's Report
- 9. ACFLMH / CCDC Update
- 10. General Public Comment (Council will hear comments for up to three (3) minutes per person)
- 11. Council Good and Welfare

MOTION TO ADJOURN

The Borough of Carnegie Code of Ordinances is available "on-line" at www.carnegieborough.com